TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENTAIR ACU-TROL, LLC		02/04/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.
Street Address:	1620 Hawkins Avenue
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27330
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3201623	ACU-TROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303764577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-2700

Email: sketler@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne K. Ketler

Address Line 1: 222 S. Main St.

Address Line 2: Roetzel & Andress

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067920.3100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne K. Ketler
Signature:	/skk/
	TRADEMARK

900246576 REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0588

2901692

Date:	02/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (ACU-TROL) executed 02_04_13#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (ACU-TROL) executed 02_04_13#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PENTAIR ACU-TROL, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California ("Assignor"), and having a business address of 11830 Kemper Road, Auburn, California 94603, has adopted and is using, or has used, the trademarks listed below (the "Trademark"), and desires to assign and transfer the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), and having a business address of 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, North Carolina 27330, desires to acquire the Trademark and the associated goodwill.

U.S. Trademark No. 3,201,623 for ACU-TROL Registered January 23, 2007

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee (a) the full right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all applications, registrations and renewals therefore in any and all jurisdictions worldwide, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and (b) all rights, interests, claims, demands, and damages, recoverable in law or in equity, that Assignor has or may have for past and future infringements of the Trademark, including without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect profits and damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute such other documents or instruments and take such reasonable actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the assignment of the Trademark described above. This Trademark Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile transmission) in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and same instrument.

This Assignment is effective as of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 4th day of February, 2013.

ASSIGNOR

PENTAIR ACT-TROL, LLC

Name: Robert D: Willer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF LEE

Notarial Certificate

I, Melissa L. Brown, a Notary Public for Lee County, North Carolina, do hereby certify that Robert D. Miller personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Vitness my hand and official seal, this the 4th day of February, 2013.

Notary Public Lee County

MINING PH CAM

Votary Hublic

My commission expires: January 02, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNEE

PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.

Name: Anthony Boone

Title: Associate General Counsel

State of North Carolina

County of Lee

Notarial Certificate

I, Melissa L. Brown, a Notary Public for Lee County, North Carolina, do hereby certify that Anthony Boone personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 4th day February, 2013.

Notory Public Lee County Public Lee County

Notary Public

My commission expires: January 02, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 02/11/2013